Daily Arrest Report

Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Printed on October 10, 2024

Booking Date

10/09/24

10/09/24

10/09/24
10/09/24

10/09/24
10/09/24

10/09/24
10/09/24
10/09/24

10/09/24

10/09/24
10/09/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

Name

ALLEN, JAMEL BREON

BAILEY, JARRED OROKUVAN

BROWN, DEJUAN BERRECE
BROXSON, MEREDITH JULEAN

CHANDLER, AVERY GARRETT
DUNN, DILLON WAYNE-MARK

ESCALANTE, WILSON OMAR REYES
GILES-OSBORN, STEFFEN L
HAMILTON, DYLAN ALEXANDER

HARPER, NICHOLAS CORNELIUS JR

HOWARD, SALLY
LOWERY, JOSEPH RYAN

MONROE, RODERICK JR

MORAN, MATTHEW JAMES

Charges

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

40-6-72 - Stop Signs and Yield Signs

40-6-50 - Driving on Divided Highways; Transit Bus use of Emergency Lane

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd
999.999 - Production Order

999.999 - Boarded for DPD
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

999.999 - Sentenced

16-13-30(c) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
controlled substances or marijuana; penalties

16-13-30(b) - Manufacture/Deliver/Distribute/Administer/Sell/Possess
w/intent to Distribute

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges
999.999 - Boarded for DPD
16-11-37 - Terroristic Threats and Acts - Felony

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

16-8-2 - Theft by taking (FEL)

16-12-4(B) - Cruelty to animals

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass-Family Violence (M)
16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree
16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

Address
544 LITTLE STREET SE APT 6, MARIETTA, GA
30008
5830 HAMMOND DRIVE, NORCROSS, GA 30071

2038 HICKORY HILL DR, AUSTELL, GA 30168
HOMELESS, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

5420 KILROY LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

205 HARVEST PLACE, FARMERSVILLE, OH
45325

7386 BENSON AVE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
600 STONEBRIAR WAY, ATLANTA, GA 30331

6210 KING ARTHUR DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

530 N BURNT HICKORY RD APT 530,
DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

6161 STANLEY DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

6770 CREEK VALLEY WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

3841 FAIRBURN RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

146 ADAIR CIR, APT 106, DAHLONEGA, GA
30533

Page 1 of 2



Booking Date

10/09/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

10/09/24
10/09/24

Name

PICKETT, TREY VAUGHN

SAFFORD, SIDNEY KENT

SIEGER, DONALD RICHARD

STARGELLA, ALIZIA

STEWARD, BRIAN ANTHONY

STEWART, RECO DEMOND

TAYLOR, MERVIN K
TAYLOR, MERVIN KEDRIC LLOYD

Total Records: 22

Charges

40-6-181 - Speeding
40-8-76.1 - Safety Belts; Required Usage
40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage
16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)

16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage
16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)

999.999 - Sentenced

16-11-37 - Terroristic Threats and Acts - Felony

Address

2753 OWENS AVE, MARIETTA, GA 30064

91 BOYD RD, VILLA RICA, GA 30180

4620 GAYDON RD, POWDER SPRINGS, GA
30127

9020 EDINBURGH DR, WINSTON, GA 30187

2414 MIDDLEBERRY CLOISTER,
DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

7960 EAST FIELD DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

142 N SPRINGS DR, ACWORTH, GA 30101
142 N SPRINGS DR, ACWORTH, GA 30101

Page 2 of 2



