

## **Douglas County Sheriff's Office**

## **Tim Pounds, Sheriff**

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel*  8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Printed on October 10, 2024

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
10/09/24	ALLEN, JAMEL BREON	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	544 LITTLE STREET SE APT 6, MARIETTA, GA 30008
10/09/24	BAILEY, JARRED OROKUVAN	40-6-72 - Stop Signs and Yield Signs 40-6-50 - Driving on Divided Highways; Transit Bus use of Emergency Lar	5830 HAMMOND DRIVE, NORCROSS, GA 30071 ne
		40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd	
10/09/24	BROWN, DEJUAN BERRECE	999.999 - Production Order	2038 HICKORY HILL DR, AUSTELL, GA 30168
10/09/24	BROXSON, MEREDITH JULEAN	999.999 - Boarded for DPD 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	HOMELESS, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
10/09/24	CHANDLER, AVERY GARRETT	999.999 - Sentenced	5420 KILROY LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
10/09/24	DUNN, DILLON WAYNE-MARK	16-13-30(c) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of controlled substances or marijuana; penalties 16-13-30(b) - Manufacture/Deliver/Distribute/Administer/Sell/Possess w/intent to Distribute	205 HARVEST PLACE, FARMERSVILLE, OH 45325
10/09/24	ESCALANTE, WILSON OMAR REYES	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	7386 BENSON AVE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
10/09/24	GILES-OSBORN, STEFFEN L	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	600 STONEBRIAR WAY, ATLANTA, GA 30331
10/09/24	HAMILTON, DYLAN ALEXANDER	16-11-37 - Terroristic Threats and Acts - Felony	6210 KING ARTHUR DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
10/09/24	HARPER, NICHOLAS CORNELIUS JR	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	530 N BURNT HICKORY RD APT 530, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
10/09/24	HOWARD, SALLY	16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)	6161 STANLEY DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
10/09/24	LOWERY, JOSEPH RYAN	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	6770 CREEK VALLEY WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
10/09/24	MONROE, RODERICK JR	16-8-2 - Theft by taking (FEL) 16-12-4(B) - Cruelty to animals 16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass-Family Violence (M) 16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree 16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV	3841 FAIRBURN RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
10/09/24	MORAN, MATTHEW JAMES	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	146 ADAIR CIR, APT 106, DAHLONEGA, GA 30533

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
10/09/24	PICKETT, TREY VAUGHN	40-6-181 - Speeding 40-8-76.1 - Safety Belts; Required Usage 40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe	2753 OWENS AVE, MARIETTA, GA 30064
10/09/24	SAFFORD, SIDNEY KENT	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	91 BOYD RD, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
10/09/24	SIEGER, DONALD RICHARD	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	4620 GAYDON RD, POWDER SPRINGS, GA 30127
10/09/24	STARGELLA, ALIZIA	16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage 16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)	9020 EDINBURGH DR, WINSTON, GA 30187
10/09/24	STEWARD, BRIAN ANTHONY	16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage 16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)	2414 MIDDLEBERRY CLOISTER, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
10/09/24	STEWART, RECO DEMOND	999.999 - Sentenced	7960 EAST FIELD DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
10/09/24	TAYLOR, MERVIN K		142 N SPRINGS DR, ACWORTH, GA 30101
10/09/24	TAYLOR, MERVIN KEDRIC LLOYD	16-11-37 - Terroristic Threats and Acts - Felony	142 N SPRINGS DR, ACWORTH, GA 30101

## **Total Records: 22**